JBX
Push Pull
✓
✓
✓
✓
JBX Push PullJBX Push Pull

Cable Backnut Option M : Connector with backnut for protective boot - Protective boot to order separately page 13
* For receptacles with female contacts only.
Part number system
Key Identifier R : Red dot on shell for ED, ER, EZ, PC, SR, FC, FD, FF, FM & FN only
R
EP : fixed receptacle, back panel mounting, fixed rear
       panel flange (appropriate with 90° contacts for PCB)
ED : Front mount protruding shell panel mount
 receptacle
ER : Front panel mount, fixed receptacle front flange
EA : Front or rear panel mount with double nuts
        fixed receptacle
SR : Front panel mount cable receptacle. fixed
        front flange
PC : Inline cable receptacle
EZ : PCB straight receptacle
FD : Straight plug
FC : Right angle plug
SA : Front or rear mount cable receptacle with
 double nuts, panel mount
FN : Straight plug with lanyard
FM :  Right angle plug with lanyard
FF :  Straight plug, no latch
Shell Types
Mechanical
Electrical
Environmental
* IP40 & IP 67/68
* Temperature range: IP40  -40° - +125°C
* Temperature range: IP67/68  -40° - +80°C
* Shielding effectivity: 55dB up to 100MHg
Technical characteristics
* Shell: Brass alloy
* Shell plating: Chrome over nickel
* Insulator: Peek
* Contact: Brass
* Contact plating: Gold
* Up to 8 key options
* 7 Color code options
* 5 Shell sizes
* >1,000 Mating cycles
* Contact temination:  Solder, Crimp
PCB, R/A PCB
* Contact rating:
0.5mm 2.0-2.5 Amp
0.7mm 5.0-7.0 Amp
0.9mm 7.0-10.0 Amp
1.3mm 11.0-15.0 Amp
1.6mm 15.0-17.0 Amp
2.0mm 25.0-30.0 Amp
Push Pull Connectors
Shell size 2
10 12 16 18 19
Solder S S** S** S** S**
Crimp C C C C                   C
PCB Straight Tails*                       P P P P P
PCB Right Angle* Q            Q Q
Contact Diameter mm 0.9 0.7                  0.7                   0.7                0.7
Shell size 3
03 04 07 10
Solder S** S**                  S                S S S S   S**            S**
Crimp C C C C C                 C                  C                  C C
PCB Straight Tails*                    XX                  XX                 XX                P P                  P                 P   P                P
PCB Right Angle*
Contact Diameter mm 2 2                1.6              1.3               1.3                0.9 0.9               0.7              0.7
Male Insulator Wire Side
14 18 22 30
Male Insulator Wire Side
Contacts layouts
08
Shell size 2
02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Solder S S S S S S   S